Date: 12/31/19
Time: 4:02 p.m.
Attendance: 4206

Site: JQH Arena, Springfield, Mo.

Evansville (9-5 (0-1)) -vs- Missouri State (7-7 (1-0))
12/31/19 at JQH Arena, Springfield, Mo.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Evansville 31 21 52
Missouri State 23 42 65

Referees: Terry Oglesby, Randy Heimermann, Owen Shortt

Evansville 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Sam Cunliffe * 31 6-14 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 1 13

13 DeAndre Williams * 33 5-13 0-3 2-4 4-6 10 3 1 3 1 2 12

02  Artur Labinowicz * 27 3-7 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 7

33 K.J. Riley * 34 2-7 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 4 1 0 0 1 5

35 John Hall * 34 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

05 Shamar Givance 19 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 6

10 Evan Kuhlman 11 3-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

30 Noah Frederking 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

42  Peace llegomah 0o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-60 3-22 5-10 10-19 29 13 6 8 1 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-33 39.39 % 2-12 16.67 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 9-27 33.33 % 1-10 10.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 22-60 36.7 % 3-22 13.6 % 5-10 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) K.J.

Riley Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 13 1st-02:23

Missouri State 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Tulio Da Silva * 29 6-7 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 14

11  Isiaih Mosley * 36 5-11 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 1 0 13

15 Lamont West * 24 4-10 3-7 2-2 3-3 6 2 1 2 1 0 13

00 Tyrik Dixon * 34 4-8 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 3 4 0 2 1 9

01 Keandre Cook * 29 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 4 (0] 1 5

44  Gaige Prim 18 3-4 0-0 3-6 0-3 3 1 2 3 1 0 9

33 Josh Hall 22 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 0 0 1 2

24  Ford Cooper,Jr. 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

04 Ja'Monta Black 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 (0] 0 0

23 Kabir Mohammed 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-51 6-16 9-13 6-31 37 15 10 12 5 3 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-24 37.50 % 3-10 30.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 16-27 59.26 % 3-6 50.00 % 7-9 77.78 %

Total 25-51 49.0 % 6-16 37.5 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Tyrik
Dixon, (1) Isiaih Mosley

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6 Points in the Paint: 36

Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Largest Lead: 15 2nd-00:56

Fast Break Points: O



Evansville 31

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sam Cunliffe 13 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
13 DeAndre Williams 18 3-6 0-1 2-4 4-3 7 1 1 3 0 1 8
2 Artur Labinowicz 13 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
33 K.J. Riley 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
35 John Hall 16 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 0 0 0 0
5 Shamar Givance 10 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Evan Kuhlman 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0] 0 0 0 2
30 Noah Frederking 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 Peace llegomah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 22-60 3-22 5-10 10-19 29 13 6 8 1 5 52
39.4 % 16.7 % 50.0 %
Missouri State 23
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Tulio Da Silva 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
11 Isiaih Mosley 19 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
15 Lamont West 15 2-6 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 5
0 Tyrik Dixon 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 4
1 Keandre Cook 18 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 2
44 Gaige Prim 11 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 4
33  Josh Hall 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
24  Ford Cooper,Jr. 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ja'Monta Black 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
23  Kabir Mohammed 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-51 6-16 9-13 6-31 37 15 10 12 5 3 65
37.5 % 30.0 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Evansville 21

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Sam Cunliffe 18 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0] 0 0 0 9
13 DeAndre Williams 15 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 4
2 Artur Labinowicz 14 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
33 K.J. Riley 17 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 (0] 0 0 0 1
35  John Hall 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 0 0
5 Shamar Givance 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 (0] 2 1 0 0 2
10 Evan Kuhlman 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 4
30 Noah Frederking 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Peace llegomah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 22-60 3-22 5-10 10-19 29 13 6 8 1 5 52
33.3 % 10.0 % 50.0 %
Missouri State 42
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Tulio Da Silva 18 5-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0] 0 0 0 0 12
11 Isiaih Mosley 17 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 7
15 Lamont West 9 24 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 8
0 Tyrik Dixon 20 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 3 3 0 1 0 5
1 Keandre Cook 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
44 Gaige Prim 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
33  Josh Hall 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
24  Ford Cooper,Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ja'Monta Black 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
23  Kabir Mohammed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-51 6-16 9-13 6-31 37 15 10 12 5 3 65

59.3% 50.0% 77.8%



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Evansville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri State

GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,KJ 19:50 2-0 V2
19:32 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
- ASSIST by COOK,KEANDRE
19:12 FOUL by SILVA,TULIO DA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 19:12 3-3
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 19:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TULIO DA
18:56 MISS JUMPER by WEST,LAMONT
REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR --
MISS JUMPER by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR 18:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CUNLIFFE,SAM 18:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TULIO DA
18:19 3-5 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,TYRIK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR 18:06
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --
GOOD JUMPER by CUNLIFFE,SAM(in the paint) 17:52 5-5
17:28 TURNOVER by SILVA,TULIO DA
STEAL by RILEY,KJ 17:27
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,KJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:24 7-5 V2
16:58 MISS JUMPER by COOK,KEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by HALL,JOHN --
MISS JUMPER by RILEY,KJ 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,KEANDRE
16:23 MISS 3PTR by COOK,KEANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,LAMONT
16:15 TURNOVER by WEST,LAMONT
16:15 SUB IN by PRIM,GAIGE
16:15 SUB OUT by SILVA,TULIO DA
MISS JUMPER by RILEY,KJ 15:57
15:57 BLOCK by DIXON,TYRIK
-- REBOUND DEF by PRIM,GAIGE
15:46 TURNOVER by COOK,KEANDRE
STEAL by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR 15:46
MISS DUNK by CUNLIFFE,SAM 15:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LAMONT
15:21 MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 15:12
15:12 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:12 SUB IN by HALL,JOSH
15:12 SUB OUT by WEST,LAMONT
15:06 FOUL by PRIM,GAIGE
15:06 TURNOVER by PRIM,GAIGE
15:01 FOUL by HALL,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR(in the paint) 14:49 9-5 V4
FOUL by HALL,JOHN 14:20
14:20 MISS FT by PRIM,GAIGE

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:20 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by PRIM,GAIGE
GOOD JUMPER by CUNLIFFE,SAM(in the paint) 14:06 11-6 V5
ASSIST by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR ==

13:44 MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE ==
MISS 3PTR by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR 13:18
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE ==
MISS 3PTR by HALL,JOHN 13:11

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE ==



GOOD JUMPER by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR 13:01 13-6 V7

12:34 MISS 3PTR by HALL,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CUNLIFFE,SAM --

FOUL by CUNLIFFE,SAM 12:22

TURNOVER by CUNLIFFE,SAM 12:22

SUB IN by GIVANCE,SHAMAR 12:22

SUB IN by FREDERKING,NOAH 12:22

SUB OUT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR 12:22

SUB OUT by RILEY,KJ 12:22
12:22 SUB IN by SILVA,TULIO DA
12:22 SUB IN by FORD COOPER,JR
12:22 SUB IN by WEST,LAMONT
12:22 SUB OUT by DIXON,TYRIK
12:22 SUB OUT by COOK,KEANDRE
12:22 SUB OUT by PRIM,GAIGE
12:03 TURNOVER by SILVA,TULIO DA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 11:46

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 11:46
11:46 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:34 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LAMONT

-- REBOUND OFF by SILVA,TULIO DA

11:17 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,TULIO DA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,LAMONT
11:14 13-8 V5 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,LAMONT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint) 11:03 15-8 V7
10:37 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LAMONT
REBOUND DEF by CUNLIFFE,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by FREDERKING,NOAH 10:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LAMONT
10:11 MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:08 FOUL by WEST,LAMONT
10:08 SUB IN by DIXON,TYRIK
10:08 SUB IN by COOK,KEANDRE
10:08 SUB OUT by FORD COOPER,JR
10:08 SUB OUT by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
MISS 3PTR by CUNLIFFE,SAM 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,KEANDRE
09:25 TURNOVER by WEST,LAMONT
STEAL by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 09:23
09:21 FOUL by HALL,JOSH
SUB IN by RILEY,KJ 09:21
SUB IN by KUHLMAN,EVAN 09:21
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 09:21
SUB OUT by CUNLIFFE,SAM 09:21
09:21 SUB IN by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
09:21 SUB OUT by HALL,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by FREDERKING,NOAH 09:16 18-8 V10

ASSIST by RILEY,KJ --
08:49 18-11 V7 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LAMONT
-- ASSIST by DIXON,TYRIK

GOOD 3PTR by GIVANCE,SHAMAR 08:20 21-11 V10
07:53 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,TYRIK
REBOUND DEF by GIVANCE,SHAMAR --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,JOHN 07:46
REBOUND OFF by KUHLMAN,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,JOHN 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
07:09 MISS JUMPER by COOK,KEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,KJ --
06:58 FOUL by COOK,KEANDRE
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 06:58



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by HALL,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

MISS JUMPER by RILEY,KJ

REBOUND DEF by FREDERKING,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,KJ

MISS 3PTR by KUHLMAN,EVAN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

SUB IN by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
SUB OUT by FREDERKING,NOAH

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by KUHLMAN,EVAN

FOUL by RILEY,KJ

MISS 3PTR by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

MISS FT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

SUB IN by HALL,JOHN
SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

GOOD LAYUP by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

SUB IN by CUNLIFFE,SAM
SUB OUT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

MISS JUMPER by HALL,JOHN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

21-13

23-13
23-15

25-15

25-17

26-17

28-17

30-17
30-20

30-22

31-22

V 8

V 10
V 8

V 10

V 8

V9

V1l

V13
V 10

V 8

V9

SUB IN by PRIM,GAIGE
SUB OUT by WEST,LAMONT

REBOUND DEF by PRIM,GAIGE
GOOD DUNK by SILVA,TULIO DA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRIM,GAIGE

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TULIO DA
MISS 3PTR by COOK,KEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by PRIM,GAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEST,LAMONT

SUB IN by FORD COOPER,JR
SUB IN by WEST,LAMONT

SUB OUT by SILVA,TULIO DA
SUB OUT by DIXON,TYRIK
STEAL by COOK,KEANDRE
TURNOVER by COOK,KEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,KEANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOK,KEANDRE
MISS JUMPER by PRIM,GAIGE

FOUL by FORD COOPER,JR

REBOUND DEF by PRIM,GAIGE

MISS 3PTR by WEST,LAMONT

TURNOVER by PRIM,GAIGE

SUB IN by DIXON,TYRIK

SUB OUT by FORD COOPER,JR

GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

STEAL by DIXON,TYRIK
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,TYRIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
TURNOVER by COOK,KEANDRE
FOUL by WEST,LAMONT



-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,JOSH

01:14 SUB IN by HALL,JOSH
01:14 SUB OUT by WEST,LAMONT
00:57 TURNOVER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
STEAL by CUNLIFFE,SAM 00:56
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 00:38
REBOUND OFF by CUNLIFFE,SAM -
MISS JUMPER by CUNLIFFE,SAM 00:24
- REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by ILEGOMAH,PEACE 00:06
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 00:06
FOUL by ILEGOMAH,PEACE 00:04
00:04 MISS FT by PRIM,GAIGE
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 31-23 V8 GOOD FT by PRIM,GAIGE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:04
SUB IN by KUHLMAN,EVAN 00:04
SUB OUT by ILEGOMAH,PEACE 00:04
00:04 SUB IN by MOHAMMED,KABIR
00:04 SUB IN by BLACK,JA'MONTA
00:04 SUB OUT by HALL,JOSH
00:04 SUB OUT by PRIM,GAIGE
Second Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Evansville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri State
19:47 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LAMONT
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE -
MISS JUMPER by RILEY,KJ 19:28
- REBOUND DEF by COOK,KEANDRE
18:58 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,TYRIK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 18:33
18:33 BLOCK by WEST,LAMONT
- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TULIO DA
18:19 TURNOVER by COOK,KEANDRE
STEAL by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 18:18
MISS JUMPER by CUNLIFFE,SAM 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,TYRIK
17:47 31-25 V6 GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 17:31
== REBOUND DEF by COOK,KEANDRE
17:14 31-27 V4 GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,TULIO DA(in the paint)

FOUL by RILEY,KJ 17:13
17:13 31-28 V3 GOOD FT by SILVA,TULIO DA
GOOD DUNK by CUNLIFFE,SAM(in the paint) 16:52 33-28 V5
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 16:35
SUB IN by KUHLMAN,EVAN 16:35
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 16:35
16:35 SUB IN by HALL,JOSH
16:35 SUB OUT by COOK,KEANDRE
16:18 33-30 V3 GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR 16:04

= REBOUND DEF by DIXON,TYRIK
15:37 33-32 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,TULIO DA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:24

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:24
15:24 SUB IN by PRIM,GAIGE
15:24 SUB OUT by WEST,LAMONT

MISS 3PTR by KUHLMAN,EVAN 15:20



TURNOVER by HALL,JOHN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by CUNLIFFE,SAM

SUB IN by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
SUB OUT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
MISS 3PTR by CUNLIFFE,SAM

REBOUND DEF by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
MISS 3PTR by HALL,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
GOOD 3PTR by CUNLIFFE,SAM
ASSIST by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

MISS JUMPER by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by FREDERKING,NOAH
SUB OUT by CUNLIFFE,SAM

MISS 3PTR by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,KJ
MISS 3PTR by FREDERKING,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
SUB IN by CUNLIFFE,SAM
SUB OUT by FREDERKING,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

FOUL by CUNLIFFE,SAM

15:00
14:48
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:35
14:16
14:16
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:31

13:07

13:04

12:45

12:20

12:13

11:41

11:21

11:05
11:03
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:35

10:28

10:09
09:37
09:15
08:57
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:28

08:16

07:56

07:50
07:50

33-34

33-36

36-36

36-38

36-40

36-43

38-43
38-46

H1

H3

H2

H 4

H7

H5
H8

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,TYRIK
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,TULIO DA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRIM,GAIGE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PRIM,GAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

BLOCK by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PRIM,GAIGE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
REBOUND OFF by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TULIO DA
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,TYRIK

GOOD DUNK by SILVA, TULIO DA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIXON,TYRIK

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by HALL,JOSH

REBOUND OFF by HALL,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL by HALL,JOSH

SUB IN by WEST,LAMONT
SUB OUT by PRIM,GAIGE

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,TYRIK
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LAMONT
ASSIST by DIXON,TYRIK

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LAMONT
ASSIST by DIXON,TYRIK

SUB IN by BLACK,JA'MONTA
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
MISS JUMPER by WEST,LAMONT

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JA'MONTA
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA
REBOUND OFF by WEST,LAMONT

TIMEOUT media by TEAM



SUB IN by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
SUB OUT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

ASSIST by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
MISS FT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by RILEY,KJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RILEY,KJ

MISS 3PTR by CUNLIFFE,SAM

TURNOVER by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

SUB IN by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
SUB OUT by RILEY,KJ

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

FOUL by CUNLIFFE,SAM

REBOUND DEF by CUNLIFFE,SAM

SUB IN by KUHLMAN,EVAN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by KUHLMAN,EVAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by CUNLIFFE,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by KUHLMAN,EVAN
ASSIST by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

MISS JUMPER by HALL,JOHN

38-47
38-48

40-48

40-50

40-51

41-51

42-51

42-54

42-55

44-55
44-57

46-57
46-59

48-59

48-61

H9
H 10

H8

H 10

H11

H 10

H9

H12

H 13

H11
H 13

H11
H 13

H11

H 13

GOOD FT by WEST,LAMONT
GOOD FT by WEST,LAMONT

SUB IN by COOK,KEANDRE
SUB OUT by HALL,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,TULIO DA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SILVA,TULIO DA
FOUL by COOK,KEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by WEST,LAMONT
SUB IN by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

SUB OUT by BLACK,JA'MONTA
MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

SUB IN by HALL,JOSH

SUB OUT by WEST,LAMONT
FOUL by DIXON,TYRIK
FOUL TECH by DIXON,TYRIK
FOUL by DIXON,TYRIK

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,TYRIK
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,KEANDRE

STEAL by HALL,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,TYRIK

REBOUND DEF by COOK,KEANDRE

GOOD FT by PRIM,GAIGE
MISS FT by PRIM,GAIGE

GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY, ISIAIH(in the paint)
SUB IN by PRIM,GAIGE

SUB OUT by SILVA,TULIO DA

FOUL by DIXON,TYRIK

GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,TYRIK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PRIM,GAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALL,JOSH

BLOCK by PRIM,GAIGE
REBOUND DEF by HALL,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by COOK,KEANDRE



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

SUB IN by FREDERKING,NOAH

SUB IN by RILEY,KJ

SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,EVAN

SUB OUT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

SUB OUT by HALL,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

FOUL by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

GOOD LAYUP by CUNLIFFE,SAM(in the paint)
FOUL by RILEY,KJ

MISS JUMPER by RILEY,KJ

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL TECH by RILEY,KJ
FOUL by RILEY,KJ

GOOD JUMPER by GIVANCE,SHAMAR(in the paint)

02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
01:46
01:29
01:29
01:29
01:13
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:35
00:35
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32

48-62
50-62
50-64

50-65

H 14
H12
H 14

H 15

00:29 52-65 H 13

FOUL by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

SUB IN by SILVA,TULIO DA
SUB OUT by PRIM,GAIGE

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JOSH

MISS FT by MOSLEY, ISIAIH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOSLEY, ISIAIH

GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,TYRIK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DIXON,TYRIK

BLOCK by DIXON,TYRIK

FOUL TECH by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
FOUL by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

SUB IN by BLACK,JA'MONTA
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,ISIAIH



